No.6 2023 E

TIMETABLE OF CHURCH SERVICES

at the Intercession of the Holy Virgin
Russian Orthodox Church, Cabramatta

Sunday 3rd September  13th Sunday after Pentecost.
Afterfeast of the Dormition of the Mother of God.

DIVINELITUrQY oottt e 9.00 am
Matins, burial servicefor the Mother of God . .................... 6.00 pm
Wednesday 6th September  Akathist .. ... .. 6.00 pm
Thursday 7thSeptember Matins . ... .. ... i e e e 6.00 pm

Friday 8th September Meeting of the VVladimir icon of the Mother of God.
Holy Martyrs Adrian and Natalia.
DIVINELITUrgY oottt 8.30 am

Saturday  9th September  All-night vigil . ... . 6.00 pm

Sunday 10th September 14th Sunday after Pentecost.
Uncovering of therelics of St. Job of Pochaev.
DIVINELItUrgy ...t e 9.00 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm

Monday  11th September Beheading of St. John the Baptist.Fast day (no fish).
Divine Liturgy, requiem service for Orthodox warriorskilled in battle . 8.30 am
MaLinS . ..o 6.00 pm

Tuesday  12th September St. Alexander Nevsky.
Uncovering of the relics of St. Daniel, great prince of Moscow.
Repose of St. Alexander, abbot of Svir.

DIVINELITUrgY .ottt 8.30 am
Friday 15th September Akathist . . ... ... 6.00 pm
Saturday  16th September All-night vigil . ... ... 6.00 pm

Sunday 17th September 15th Sunday after Pentecost.
Hieromartyr Babylus, bishop of Antioch. Holy Prophet and God-seer M oses.

DIVINELItUrgY ..o e 9.00 am
Wednesday 20th September All-night vigil . ... . 6.00 pm
Thursday 21st September Nativity of the Mother of God.

DIVINELItUrgY ..o e 9.00 am

MaLinS . .. e 6.00 pm

Friday 22nd September Afterfeast of the Nativity of the Mother of God.
Holy and Righteous Ancestors of God Joachim and Anna.
St. Joseph, founder of Volokolamsk Volotsk Monastery.
DIVINELItUrgY ..o e 8.30 am

Saturday  23rd September All-night vigil . ... 6.00 pm

Sunday 24th September 16th Sunday after Pentecost. Sunday before the Elevation of the Cross.
Afterfeast of the Nativity of the Mother of God.
St. Theodora of Alexandria
DIVINELItUrgY ..ot 8.30 am
After Liturgy Russian School concert



Tuesday

26th September All-night vigil, raisingoftheCross ............. ..., 6.00 pm
Wednesday 27th September Elevation of the Life-giving Cross. Fast day (no fish).

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
Friday 20th September Matins . . ... ..ot 6.00 pm
Saturday  30th September Martyr Sophia and her three daughters

Faith (Vera), Hope (Nadezhda) and Love (Lyubov).

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am

All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
Sunday 1st October
Friday 6th October
Saturday ~ 7th October
Sunday 8th October
Wednesday 11th October
Friday 13th October
Saturday  14th October
Sunday 15th October
Wednesday 18th October

Thursday  19th October

Friday 20th October
Saturday  21st October
Sunday 22nd October
Monday  23rd October
Wednesday 25th October
Friday 27th October
Saturday ~ 28th October
Sunday 29th October

17th Sunday after Pentecost. Sunday after the Elevation of the Cross.
Afterfeast of the Elevation of the Cross. St. Eumenius, bishop of Gortyna.

Divine Liturgy (daylight savingtime) ........................... 9.00 am
AKathist . . 6.00 pm
General clean-up of Churchandgrounds ........................ 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
18th Sunday after Pentecost. Repose of St. Sergius of Radonezh.
DIVINELItUrgy .. .it e 9.00 am
AKathist . . 6.00 pm
All-night vigil .. ..o 6.00 pm
The Protection of the Mother of God.

Lesser blessingofwater ........ ...t 8.00 am
DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
19th Sunday after Pentecost.

Hieromartyr Cyprian and martyr Justina of Nicomedia.

DIVINELITUrgY .o v ettt e e 9.00 am
Akathist . ... 6.00 pm
MatiNS . ..o e 6.00 pm
St. Jonah of Manchuria

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
20th Sunday after Pentecost.

Holy Fathers of the 7th Ecumenical Council. Holy Apostle James.

DIVINELITUIGY oottt e 9.00 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Synaxis of the Saints of Optina.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am
Akathist . ... 6.00 pm
MatiNS . .o 6.00 pm
St. Dimitrius' Saturday (Commemoration of the Dead).

DivineLiturgy, reQUIEMSEIVICE . ... ..ottt 8.30 am
All-night vigil .. ..o 6.00 pm

21st Sunday after Pentecost.
Martyr Longinus the Centurion, who stood at the Cross of the Lord.
DIVINELITUIgY vttt e e 9.00 am



